www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds1188
2
S
Strobe Lights
MEDC Series
Hazardous Locations
Weatherproof
XB16 XB15 Pipe Mount (with cast guard)

UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 1,
Groups C, D 24V DC Amber 869122 XB4ULB8D2E3E06ANAN1R
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 1,
Groups C, D 110V AC Red 869125 XB4ULE8D2E3E06ANRN1R
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 1,
Groups C, D
110V AC Amber 869126 XB4ULE8D2E3E06ANAN1R
XB12 21 Joule Xenon Strobe—Hazardous Locations
Certification Voltage
Lens
Color
Ordering
Code Cat. #
Standard Product
Configuration
ATEX Approved Ex II 2G 24V DC Red 812101 XB12B02406RNBNNNN
21 joules, 2 × M20 entries,
355Cd, 60 flashes per minute,
no labels, black body
ATEX Approved Ex II 2G 24V DC Amber 812102 XB12B02406ANBNNNN
ATEX Approved Ex II 2G 240V AC Red 812103 XB12B24006RNBNNNN
ATEX Approved Ex II 2G 240V AC Amber 812104 XB12B24006ANBNNNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2,
Groups C, D 24V DC Red 869181 XB12UL02406RNBNNNR
Red painted GRP, no tag or
duty labels, 2 × 1/2" NPT, 60
flashes per minute, 355 Cd
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2,
Groups C, D 24V DC Amber 869182 XB12UL02406ANBNNNR
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2,
Groups C, D 110V AC Red 869185 XB12UL11006RNBNNNR
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2,
Groups C, D 110V AC Amber 869186 XB12UL11006ANBNNNR
Strobe Lights
MEDC Series
1196-1197.qxp  5/30/2011  11:39 AM  Page 1196
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds1198